Fifth Grade Weekly Homework Sheet 1                                          Created by Kathy Spruiell
Name_________________________________________Date_____________________________________

	CCSS
	MONDAY
	TUESDAY
	WEDNESDAY
	THURSDAY

	Number and Operations Base Ten:

5.NBT
	        72, 439.11

    +  25,348.86

Round to the nearest thousand then add.
	           $141,760.37

       -    $66,744.85

Subtract, then round to the nearest tenth.
	 $7,143.66 + $13,674.26

Round to the nearest dollar then add.
	         $343, 545.91

      -    $56,097.79

Subtract, then round to the nearest dollar.

	Operations and Algebraic Thinking

5.OA
	      443 X $0.85
	      3.47 X  76
	    13 X 56.7
	        13. X $1.00

	Operations and Algebraic Thinking

5.OA
	        ____

 12   ) $123.00 
	         1200  =  
          100       _____
	           ______

     8   ) $567.00
	             _____

     7     )$667.00

	Number and Operations Fractions:

5.NF
	Simplify then add.

5/6 +   5/6 = _________
	Simplify then add.

1/8  +  7/8 = ________
	Simplify then subtract.

6 ½   -    ½  = _______
	6 5/6 –  2/6 = ____

	Number and Operations Base Ten:

5.NBT
	Jon has $1000.00. He gives 0.6 of it to Ron. He gives 0.1 of it to Don. He keeps the rest. How much does each person get?
	Order the decimals from least to greatest.

0.21, 0.2, 0.02, 0.12

    
	Represent the amount, one tenth, in four different ways. 
	I have 3 hundreds, 17 tens,

13 ones, 1 tenths and 2 hundredths. What number am I?

_________________

	Measurement and Data:
5.MD
	There are _________

centimeters in 1 meter.
	There are ________

millimeters in 1 meter.
	Meters

Centimeters

0.5

50

3.5

350

10

?

What is the rule?
	m

mm

1

1000

2

?

5

5000

What is the Rule?

	Geometry:

5.G
	Draw line ST parallel to line MN


	Triangle ABC is an equilateral triangle.

Estimate the degrees for angle ABC.
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What are the coordinates for point R?
	Draw Ray D parallel to 

Ray F.

	Measurement and Data:
5.MD
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Eighteen students received a C or higher. True or False?
	Month
Number of Students
October
240
December
360
February
300
May
420
Draw a bar graph of the data

On the back.
	How many cubes make up this volume?
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	How many cubes make up this volume?
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	Operations and Algebraic Thinking

5.OA

	  Choose the answer that shows how the expression 7 x 12 can be rewritten using the distributive property of multiplication.

A. ( 7 x 10) + ( 7 X 2)

B. ( 7 X 10) X ( 7 X 2)

C. 7 X 10 X 2 

D. ( 7 X 10) + 2
	  Find a combination of 3 numbers that equal  16 and write the equation.                                                             

6

1

4

5

9

8

2

7

3


	  Find a combination of 3 numbers that equal 34 and write the equation.                                                             

6

1

4

5

9

8

2

7

3


	X

Y

1

6

2

9

10

33

What is the rule? 


Weekly Homework Achievement Check

Name _________________ Date ____________________

Place an X in the box if your answer is incorrect.

	CCSS
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday

	Number and Operations Base Ten:

5.NBT
	
	
	
	

	Operations and Algebraic Thinking

5.OA
	
	
	
	

	Operations and Algebraic Thinking

5.OA
	
	
	
	

	Number and Operations Fractions:

5.NF
	
	
	
	

	Number and Operations Base Ten:

5.NBT
	
	
	
	

	Measurement and Data:
5.MD
	
	
	
	

	Geometry:

5.G
	
	
	
	

	Measurement and Data:
5.MD


	
	
	
	

	Operations and Algebraic Thinking

5.OA

	
	
	
	

	Totals


	/9
	/9
	/9
	/9

	Grade Equivalent
	
	
	
	


Friday Morning Work: Find your weekly mean score. (Find the mean of your grade equivalents.)

My mean score this week was: _________________________

Grade Scale:

9/9 = 100

8/9 = 89

7/9 = 78

6/9 = 67

5/9 = 56

4/9 or below = 50

If you did not attempt the homework your grade is a zero.

